THE DATASHEET OF
MAX544BESA+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX544/MAX545 are serial-input, voltage-output,
14-bit digital-to-analog converters (DACs) that operate
from a single +5V supply. They provide 14-bit perfor-
mance (±0.5LSB INL and ±0.9LSB DNL) over tempera-

±1/2
±1
Ordering Information (continued)
*Contact factory for availability.
MAX545ACSD 0°C to +70°C 14 SO ±1/2
MAX545BCSD 0°C to +70°C 14 SO ±1
MAX545AEPD -40°C to +85°C 14 Plastic DIP
MAX545BEPD -40°C to +85°C 14 Plastic DIP
±1/2
±1
MAX545AESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO
MAX545BESD -40°C to +85°C 14 SO
±1/2
±1
MAX545BMJD -55°C to +125°C 14 Ceramic SB* ±1
MAX544BEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP ±1
14-BIT DAC
DATA LATCH
SERIAL INPUT REGISTER
CONTROL
LOGIC
MAX544
REF
CS
DIN
SCLK
AGND
OUT
VDD
DGND
Functional Diagrams (continued)
Maxim cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim product. No circuit patent licenses are
implied. Maxim reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time.
12 ____________________Maxim Integrated Products, 120 San Gabriel Drive, Sunnyvale, CA  94086 408-737-7600
© 1999 Maxim Integrated Products Printed USA is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products.
M
A
X
5
4
4
/M
A
X
5
4
5
+5V, Serial-Input, Voltage-Output, 14-Bit DACs
________________________________________________________Package Information
S
O
IC
N
.E
P
S
P
D
IP
N
.E
P
S
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View MAX544BESA+ on WIN SOURCE
Maxim Integrated Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management